
MHSAA Division 2 Girls Track & Field Finals 
Zeeland Public Schools 
June 2, 2007 
                                      
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Detroit Renaissance                76.00    32. Bridgeport                          6.00 
   2. Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern 45.00    33. Alma                                5.00 
   3. Sparta                             37.00    34. Wyoming Park                        5.00 
   4. Grand Rapids South Christian       32.00    35. Center Line                         5.00 
   5. Farmington Hills - Harrison        30.00    36. Bay City John Glenn                 5.00 
   6. Battle Creek Lakeview              27.00    37. Algonac                             5.00 
   7. Ypsilanti                          26.00    38. Clinton Township Clintondale        4.00 
   8. Lansing Waverly                    22.00    39. Marine City                         4.00 
   9. East Grand Rapids                  21.00    40. Coldwater                           4.00 
  10. Byron Center                       20.00    41. Ferndale                            4.00 
  11. Ludington                          19.00    42. Otsego                              4.00 
  12. Parma Western                      16.00    43. Flint Southwestern Academy          4.00 
  13. Zeeland East                       16.00    44. Plainwell                           4.00 
  14. Wayland Union                      15.00    45. Carleton-Airport                    4.00 
  15. Haslett                            14.00    46. Lake Odessa-Lakewood                4.00 
  16. Redford Thurston                   13.00    47. Armada                              3.00 
  17. Tecumseh                           12.00    48. Harper Woods-Regina                 3.00 
  18. Grand Rapids Christian             11.50    49. Croswell Lexington                  3.00 
  19. Caledonia                          10.00    50. Wyoming Rogers                      3.00 
  20. Vicksburg                          10.00    51. Zeeland West                        3.00 
  21. Fenton                             10.00    52. Gladwin                             2.50 
  22. Dexter                             10.00    53. Dearborn Heights Annapolis          2.00 
  23. Allegan                            10.00    54. Bloomfield Hills Andover            2.00 
  24. Dearborn Divine Child               9.00    55. Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern   2.00 
  25. Yale                                9.00    56. Edwardsburg                         2.00 
  26. Benton Harbor                       8.00    57. Cedar Springs                       2.00 
  27. Sturgis                             8.00    58. Gaylord                             2.00 
  28. Mt. Pleasant                        7.00    59. Cheboygan                           1.00 
  29. Holland Christian                   7.00    60. St. Johns                           1.00 
  30. North Branch                        6.00    61. Hamilton                            1.00 
  31. East Lansing                        6.00    62. St Clair Shores Lakeview            1.00 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 1. DISCUS                    FINAL              
 1.  Mary Angell(10)        Byron Center                            159'05.00" 
                                                 ** All-Division Finals Meet Record ** 
                                                                  ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  Allison Liske(12)      Zeeland East                            149'02.00" 
 3.  Sarah Morris(12)       Mt. Pleasant                            138'08.00" 
 4.  Chelsea Anthony(11)    Ludington                               125'03.00" 
 5.  Amy Joostberns(12)     Lake Odessa-Lakewood                    124'07.00" 
 6.  Casey Shillito(11)     Zeeland West                            121'09.00" 
 7.  Kristin Cameron(11)    Algonac                                 115'09.00" 
 8.  Victoria Buhr(10)      Cheboygan                               115'06.00" 
 9.  Kayla Brindley(10)     West Branch Ogemaw Heights              115'03.00" 
10.  Joanne Carter(11)      Goodrich                                113'03.00" 
11.  Kaylee Finney(10)      Charlotte                               111'09.00" 
12.  Kelsey Reimink         Hamilton                                111'01.00" 
13.  Josalynn Parker(12)    Coldwater                               110'07.00" 
14.  Cassie Purcell(11)     Grant                                   108'11.00" 
15.  Leslie Curtis(12)      Caledonia                               108'09.00" 
16.  Rachel Denison(12)     Sturgis                                 108'06.00" 
17.  Amber Jacht(12)        Sparta                                  107'08.00" 
18.  Amanda Davis(10)       St Clair Shores-Lake Shore              105'03.00" 
19.  Monique Turner(12)     Detroit Renaissance                     103'04.00" 
20.  Kelly Anderson(12)     Chelsea                                 101'11.00" 
21.  Nichole Cavins(11)     Monroe Jefferson                        101'10.00" 
22.  Erika Bruinsma(10)     Grand Rapids Christian                  101'09.00" 
23.  Jasmine Esu(11)        Detroit Renaissance                      96'09.00" 
24.  Katie Allen(12)        Flint Kearsley                           96'07.00" 
25.  Nichole Moser(11)      Hastings                                 95'07.00" 
26.  Ashley Cregar(12)      Caro                                     92'09.00" 
27.  Ashley Hairston        Farmington Hills - Harrison              90'11.00" 
 



-2- 
 
 2. SHOT PUT                  FINAL              
 1.  Mary Angell(10)        Byron Center                             48'09.75" 
                                                 ** All-Division Finals Meet Record ** 
                                                                  ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  Allison Liske(12)      Zeeland East                             42'09.50" 
 3.  Leslie Curtis(12)      Caledonia                                41'07.75" 
 4.  Krystle Beseler(12)    Center Line                              39'06.00" 
 5.  Katie Kubasiak(12)     Coldwater                                38'11.75" 
 6.  Kristin Cameron(11)    Algonac                                  38'10.75" 
 7.  Amanda Bigney(12)      Cedar Springs                            38'02.00" 
 8.  Laura Lindsey(11)      Gladwin                                  37'10.00" 
 9.  Shawna Mccullough(11)  Fruitport                                37'08.00" 
10.  Rachel Denison(12)     Sturgis                                  37'03.00" 
11.  Victoria Buhr(10)      Cheboygan                                36'10.00" 
12.  Bailey Wendorf(12)     Coldwater                                36'05.25" 
13.  Chelsea Anthony(11)    Ludington                                36'05.25" 
14.  Megan Meier(11)        Allegan                                  35'03.75" 
15.  Jamie Smith(11)        Richland-Gull Lake                       34'09.00" 
16.  Josalynn Parker(12)    Coldwater                                34'08.00" 
17.  Brandy Batten(11)      Vicksburg                                34'06.00" 
18.  Candi Madura(12)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central            34'05.75" 
19.  Kaylee Finney(10)      Charlotte                                34'05.25" 
20.  Lydia Brower(11)       Zeeland East                             34'03.50" 
21.  Chelsea Carradine(09)  Redford Thurston                         33'11.76" 
22.  Ashley Hairston        Farmington Hills - Harrison              33'11.75" 
23.  Jaquavia Couch(11)     Saginaw                                  33'07.25" 
24.  Jamillya Hardley(10)   Grand Rapids Christian                   33'05.25" 
25.  Omara Turner(11)       Bridgeport                               33'03.50" 
26.  Jillian Fischer(11)    Chelsea                                  33'01.00" 
27.  Monique Turner(12)     Detroit Renaissance                      32'03.25" 
28.  Kyla Kirkendoll(12)    Niles                                    32'03.00" 
29.  Jasmine Esu(11)        Detroit Renaissance                      31'07.75" 
 
 
 3. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL              
 1.  Lindsey McKnight(12)   Sparta                                    5'04.10" 
 2.  Jen Fuller(10)         Sturgis                                   5'04.00" 
 3.T Deanna Emanuel(10)     Ferndale                                  5'01.10" 
  .T China Caldwell(09)     Battle Creek Lakeview                     5'01.10" 
  .T Jessica Rombach(11)    Marine City                               5'01.10" 
  .T Alexandra King(09)     Ludington                                 5'01.10" 
  .T Leslie Curtis(12)      Caledonia                                 5'01.10" 
 8.  Sam Quist(10)          Wyoming Park                              5'01.00" 
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 4. POLE VAULT                FINAL              
 1.  Amy Morrison(12)       Fenton                                   12'00.00" 
                                                               ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  Becca Pilkerton(11)    Dexter                                   11'09.00" 
 3.  Brandi Hagan(12)       Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern       11'03.00" 
 4.  Emily Mckerchie(11)    Ludington                                11'00.10" 
 5.  April Monaweck(12)     Plainwell                                11'00.00" 
 6.  Emily Reidt(12)        Armada                                   10'06.00" 
 7.T Kelly Veldkamp(10)     Grand Rapids Christian                   10'00.04" 
  .T Elizabeth Willford(11) Gladwin                                  10'00.04" 
 9.T Devan Irving(12)       St. Joseph                               10'00.03" 
  .T Ashley Smith(12)       Marshall                                 10'00.03" 
11.  Jessica Schewe(11)     Stevensville-Lakeshore                   10'00.02" 
12.  Emily Gravelin(11)     Cedar Springs                            10'00.01" 
13.  Stacey Westphal(12)    Corunna                                  10'00.00" 
14.  Lydia Reyburn(10)      Sparta                                    9'06.03" 
15.  Christine Murray(11)   Dexter                                    9'06.02" 
16.  Monica Betker(11)      Remus Chippewa Hills                      9'06.01" 
17.T Kaitlynn Castaneda     Dearborn Heights Annapolis                9'06.00" 
  .T Marika Rietsema(10)    Byron Center                              9'06.00" 
19.T Kari Kenney(10)        Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                 9'00.02" 
  .T Andi Caron(11)         Petoskey                                  9'00.02" 
  .T Kristen Hixson(9 )     Remus Chippewa Hills                      9'00.02" 
22.T Betsey Coon(10)        Cadillac                                  9'00.01" 
  .T Kaitlin Abbs(10)       Sturgis                                   9'00.01" 
24.  Nicole Staat           Hamilton                                  9'00.00" 
25.  Sarah Furness(10)      Croswell Lexington                        8'06.01" 
26.  Ceci Escobar(11)       Battle Creek Lakeview                     8'06.00" 
 
 
 5. LONG JUMP                 FINAL              
 1.  Katie Guikema(11)      Grand Rapids South Christian             18'01.75" 
 2.  Kiara Smith(11)        Detroit Renaissance                      17'10.75" 
 3.  Marva Goodson(12)      Bridgeport                               17'10.25" 
 4.  Chelsea Dekuiper(10)   Ludington                                17'03.10" 
 5.  Victoria Lipscomb(10)  East Lansing                             17'03.00" 
 6.  Jessica Roodvoets(11)  Grand Rapids South Christian             17'02.50" 
 7.  Courtney Castaneda     Dearborn Heights Annapolis               17'00.25" 
 8.  Jenni Neville(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                    16'09.50" 
 9.  Taylor Reed(11)        Comstock                                 16'06.00" 
10.  Kristle Davis(10)      St. Joseph                               16'05.00" 
11.  Theresa O'Leary(11)    Tecumseh                                 16'04.50" 
12.  Maggie Smith(11)       Cadillac                                 16'04.25" 
13.  Mel Koops              Hamilton                                 16'03.25" 
14.  Megan Vanderhyde(11)   Sparta                                   16'02.75" 
15.  Shombrieka Williams(12)Lansing Waverly                          16'01.75" 
16.  Sara Deweerdt          Hamilton                                 16'01.25" 
17.  Kay Pavlak(12)         DeWitt                                   16'00.25" 
18.  Taleece Jackson(12)    Redford Thurston                         16'00.25" 
19.  Jordan Gabrielse(10)   Hudsonville Unity Christian              15'11.00" 
20.  Brandi Hagan(12)       Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern       15'09.50" 
21.  Marisa Martin          Birmingham Seaholm                       15'08.50" 
22.  Leslie Curtis(12)      Caledonia                                15'05.50" 
23.  Marianna Colpean(10)   Haslett                                  15'05.00" 
24.  Chantel Jennings(12)   Dexter                                   15'04.00" 
25.  Meaghan Ogonowski(10)  Harper Woods-Regina                      15'00.00" 
26.  Ena Umoh(10)           Wyoming Park                             14'00.75" 
27.  Kristin Patchel(10)    Richmond                                 13'11.00" 
28.  Ogechi Aririguzo(10)   Grand Rapids Catholic Central            12'10.00" 
 
 
 6. 100 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 1.  Erica Mann(12)         Battle Creek Lakeview                        12.94 
 2.  Natalia Roberts(10)    Bloomfield Hills Andover                     12.98 
 3.  Sarah Myles(12)        Plainwell                                    13.03 
 4.  Gabrielle Adams(10)    Clinton Township Clintondale                 13.05 
 5.  Jess Roodvoets(12)     Grand Rapids South Christian                 13.06 
 6.  Kiana Sledge           Dearborn Heights Robichaud                   13.12 



-4- 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Shardae Parker         Farmington Hills - Harrison                  12.95 
 2.  Joordn Hall(12)        Wyoming Rogers                               13.07 
 3.  Hawkins Aja(11)        Detroit Crockett                             13.09 
 4.  Amanda Castellon(12)   Alma                                         13.29 
 5.  Natashia Baskin(12)    Grand Rapids Creston                         13.46 
 6.  Megan McCarty(12)      Battle Creek Harper Creek                    13.50 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Sarah Hooten(12)       Carleton-Airport                             12.73 
 2.  Areil Holt(10)         Grand Rapids Catholic Central                12.74 
 3.  Jordan Dunn(12)        Lansing Waverly                              12.80 
 4.  Marieme Mbaye(11)      Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           12.95 
 5.  Olivia Holwerda(10)    Grand Rapids Christian                       13.37 
 6.  Ja'lisa Longoria(9 )   Remus Chippewa Hills                         14.07 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Jenni Neville(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        12.79 
 2.  Kristen Hardy          Farmington Hills - Harrison                  12.80 
 3.  Kristle Davis(10)      St. Joseph                                   12.87 
 4.  Latresha Staten(08)    Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook Kingswood         13.07 
 5.  Jaquavia Couch(11)     Saginaw                                      13.11 
 6.  Chelsea Weier(11)      Otisville-Lakeville                          13.34 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Marieme Mbaye(11)      Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           12.52 
 2.  Jordan Dunn(12)        Lansing Waverly                              12.543 
 3.  Sarah Hooten(12)       Carleton-Airport                             12.549 
 4.  Joordn Hall(12)        Wyoming Rogers                               12.82 
 5.  Areil Holt(10)         Grand Rapids Catholic Central                12.83 
 6.  Amanda Castellon(12)   Alma                                         12.84 
 7.  Shardae Parker         Farmington Hills - Harrison                  12.89 
 8.  Hawkins Aja(11)        Detroit Crockett                             13.09 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Erica Mann(12)         Battle Creek Lakeview                        12.41 
 2.  Kristen Hardy          Farmington Hills - Harrison                  12.81 
 3.  Natalia Roberts(10)    Bloomfield Hills Andover                     12.91 
 4.  Jenni Neville(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        12.96 
 5.  Sarah Myles(12)        Plainwell                                    12.97 
 6.  Kristle Davis(10)      St. Joseph                                   12.99 
 7.  Gabrielle Adams(10)    Clinton Township Clintondale                 13.01 
 8.  Latresha Staten(08)    Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook Kingswood         13.16 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Erica Mann(12)         Battle Creek Lakeview                        12.29 
 2.  Marieme Mbaye(11)      Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           12.37 
 3.  Jordan Dunn(12)        Lansing Waverly                              12.53 
 4.  Kristen Hardy          Farmington Hills - Harrison                  12.60 
 5.  Sarah Hooten(12)       Carleton-Airport                             12.65 
 6.  Joordn Hall(12)        Wyoming Rogers                               12.94 
 7.  Natalia Roberts(10)    Bloomfield Hills Andover                     12.95 
 8.  Jenni Neville(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        13.00 
 
 
 7. 100M HURDLES             PRELIM  1           
 1.  Kyra Caldwell(11)      Ypsilanti                                    15.02 
 2.  Faith Lucas(12)        Detroit Renaissance                          15.40 
 3.  Olivia Kohler(10)      North Branch                                 15.78 
 4.  Shanaye Carr(12)       Lansing Waverly                              16.72 
 5.  Jessica Rombach(11)    Marine City                                  17.10 
 6.  Jordan Gabrielse(10)   Hudsonville Unity Christian                  17.29 
 



-5- 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Ena Umoh(10)           Wyoming Park                                 15.58 
 2.  Iris Campbell(10)      Yale                                         15.94 
 3.  Emily Laukus(11)       St. Joseph                                   16.18 
 4.  Betsy Boorsma(10)      Grand Rapids South Christian                 16.31 
 5.  Krystal Herron(11)     Auburn Hills-Avondale                        16.58 
 6.  Katie Searles(09)      Delton Kellogg                               16.60 
 7.  Alea Carlson(11)       Richmond                                     16.98 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Jess Roodvoets(12)     Grand Rapids South Christian                 15.88 
 2.  Taleece Jackson(12)    Redford Thurston                             15.88 
 3.  Kelcie Daniels(11)     Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           16.18 
 4.  Amanda Chapman(12)     St Clair Shores Lakeview                     16.24 
 5.  Megan Yanik(09)        Livonia Ladywood                             16.40 
 6.  Caitlin Gwinn(11)      DeWitt                                       16.43 
 7.  Jenny Wood(12)         Spring Lake                                  18.24 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Emily Dienhart(11)     Flint Southwestern Academy                   15.31 
 2.  Aly Brecht(11)         Alma                                         15.71 
 3.  Kara Vandeguchte       Hamilton                                     15.95 
 4.  Katie Dickmann(10)     Battle Creek Lakeview                        16.12 
 5.  Amber Fater(10)        Riverview                                    16.15 
 6.  Marisa Martin          Birmingham Seaholm                           16.22 
 7.  Rashell Vanluven(11)   Remus Chippewa Hills                         17.07 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Kyra Caldwell(11)      Ypsilanti                                    14.97 
 2.  Iris Campbell(10)      Yale                                         15.416 
 3.  Faith Lucas(12)        Detroit Renaissance                          15.418 
 4.  Olivia Kohler(10)      North Branch                                 15.58 
 5.  Kelcie Daniels(11)     Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           15.81 
 6.  Katie Dickmann(10)     Battle Creek Lakeview                        15.85 
 7.  Jess Roodvoets(12)     Grand Rapids South Christian                 15.88 
 8.  Shanaye Carr(12)       Lansing Waverly                              16.25 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Taleece Jackson(12)    Redford Thurston                             15.22 
 2.  Aly Brecht(11)         Alma                                         15.28 
 3.  Ena Umoh(10)           Wyoming Park                                 15.46 
 4.  Kara Vandeguchte       Hamilton                                     15.55 
 5.  Emily Dienhart(11)     Flint Southwestern Academy                   15.60 
 6.  Emily Laukus(11)       St. Joseph                                   16.00 
 7.  Betsy Boorsma(10)      Grand Rapids South Christian                 16.15 
 8.  Amanda Chapman(12)     St Clair Shores Lakeview                     16.42 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Kyra Caldwell(11)      Ypsilanti                                    14.65 
 2.T Faith Lucas(12)        Detroit Renaissance                          15.071 
  .T Taleece Jackson(12)    Redford Thurston                             15.071 
 4.  Aly Brecht(11)         Alma                                         15.27 
 5.  Ena Umoh(10)           Wyoming Park                                 15.44 
 6.  Iris Campbell(10)      Yale                                         15.55 
 7.  Olivia Kohler(10)      North Branch                                 15.68 
 8.  Kara Vandeguchte       Hamilton                                     15.87 
 
 
 8. 200 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 1.  Jenni Neville(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        26.09 
 2.  Erica Mann(12)         Battle Creek Lakeview                        26.10 
 3.  Chelsea Weier(11)      Otisville-Lakeville                          26.84 
 4.  Kay Pavlak(12)         DeWitt                                       27.09 
 5.  Abbey Zandbergen(12)   Zeeland West                                 27.36 
 6.  Hawkins Aja(11)        Detroit Crockett                             28.73 
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                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Iris Campbell(10)      Yale                                         26.28 
 2.  Hannah Fitzpatrick(9 ) East Lansing                                 26.35 
 3.  Darcy Rhoden(12)       Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           26.53 
 4.  Kelsey Kuipers(09)     Otsego                                       26.91 
 5.  Auriel Bell            Farmington Hills - Harrison                  27.16 
 6.  Sam Hong(12)           Tecumseh                                     27.22 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Joordn Hall(12)        Wyoming Rogers                               26.37 
 2.  Katie Rietkerk(11)     Otsego                                       26.57 
 3.  Bethany Beachum(12)    Fruitport                                    26.59 
 4.  Megan McCarty(12)      Battle Creek Harper Creek                    26.74 
 5.  Amanda Hollern(10)     Grand Rapids Catholic Central                26.84 
 6.  April Johnson(11)      Ferndale                                     27.44 
 7.  Emily Wade(9 )         Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                      28.57 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Ashlee Abraham(10)     Detroit Renaissance                          25.94 
 2.  Chavea Hill(11)        Benton Harbor                                26.18 
 3.  Marieme Mbaye(11)      Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           26.41 
 4.  Stephanie Hurley(11)   Bay City John Glenn                          26.58 
 5.  Kaitlynn Castaneda     Dearborn Heights Annapolis                   27.37 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Erica Mann(12)         Battle Creek Lakeview                        25.56 
 2.  Ashlee Abraham(10)     Detroit Renaissance                          25.74 
 3.  Marieme Mbaye(11)      Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           26.19 
 4.  Stephanie Hurley(11)   Bay City John Glenn                          26.21 
 5.  Chelsea Weier(11)      Otisville-Lakeville                          26.31 
 6.  Kay Pavlak(12)         DeWitt                                       26.73 
 7.  Joordn Hall(12)        Wyoming Rogers                               26.89 
 8.  Katie Rietkerk(11)     Otsego                                       26.94 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Iris Campbell(10)      Yale                                         25.95 
 2.  Chavea Hill(11)        Benton Harbor                                25.96 
 3.  Darcy Rhoden(12)       Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           26.06 
 4.  Jenni Neville(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        26.08 
 5.  Bethany Beachum(12)    Fruitport                                    26.19 
 6.  Hannah Fitzpatrick(9 ) East Lansing                                 26.21 
 7.  Megan McCarty(12)      Battle Creek Harper Creek                    26.66 
 8.  Kelsey Kuipers(09)     Otsego                                       26.85 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Ashlee Abraham(10)     Detroit Renaissance                          25.01 
 2.  Erica Mann(12)         Battle Creek Lakeview                        25.05 
 3.  Iris Campbell(10)      Yale                                         25.58 
 4.  Marieme Mbaye(11)      Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           26.13 
 5.  Darcy Rhoden(12)       Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           26.21 
 6.  Chavea Hill(11)        Benton Harbor                                26.31 
 7.  Stephanie Hurley(11)   Bay City John Glenn                          26.40 
 8.  Jenni Neville(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        26.52 
 
 
 9. 300M LOW HURD        FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Annie Dunn(9 )         Tecumseh                                     48.79 
 2.  Laura Bombard(12)      Croswell Lexington                           50.16 
 3.  Elizabeth Willford(11) Gladwin                                      50.30 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Mita Nagarkar(08)      Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook Kingswood         47.03 
 2.  Amira Franklin         Farmington Hills - Harrison                  47.48 
 3.  Caitlin Gwinn(11)      DeWitt                                       48.53 
 4.  Krystal Herron(11)     Auburn Hills-Avondale                        48.83 
 5.  Michelle Butcher(10)   Caledonia                                    49.48 
 6.  Hawkins Aja(11)        Detroit Crockett                             49.55 
 7.  Chelsey Hall(10)       Detroit Renaissance                          50.525 
 8.  Jenny Wood(12)         Spring Lake                                  51.79 
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                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Olivia Kohler(10)      North Branch                                 46.07 
 2.  Amanda Chapman(12)     St Clair Shores Lakeview                     46.96 
 3.  Sarah Venlet(10)       Holland Christian                            47.23 
 4.  Jordan Gabrielse(10)   Hudsonville Unity Christian                  47.26 
 5.  Kara Vandeguchte       Hamilton                                     47.40 
 6.  Jen Fuller(10)         Sturgis                                      47.53 
 7.  Amanda Lentz(10)       Comstock                                     47.81 
 8.  Bre Bellingar(10)      St. Johns                                    48.46 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Kyra Caldwell(11)      Ypsilanti                                    44.25 
 2.  Jess Roodvoets(12)     Grand Rapids South Christian                 44.93 
 3.  Taleece Jackson(12)    Redford Thurston                             45.76 
 4.  Kelcie Daniels(11)     Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           45.82 
 5.  Katie Dickmann(10)     Battle Creek Lakeview                        46.66 
 6.  Erin Eggleston(11)     Edwardsburg                                  46.70 
 7.  Monica Barnes(10)      Haslett                                      48.06 
 8.  Aly Brecht(11)         Alma                                         48.81 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Kyra Caldwell(11)      Ypsilanti                                    44.25 
 2.  Jess Roodvoets(12)     Grand Rapids South Christian                 44.93 
 3.  Taleece Jackson(12)    Redford Thurston                             45.76 
 4.  Kelcie Daniels(11)     Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern           45.82 
 5.  Olivia Kohler(10)      North Branch                                 46.07 
 6.  Katie Dickmann(10)     Battle Creek Lakeview                        46.66 
 7.  Erin Eggleston(11)     Edwardsburg                                  46.70 
 8.  Amanda Chapman(12)     St Clair Shores Lakeview                     46.96 
 9.  Mita Nagarkar(09)      Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook Kingswood         47.03 
10.  Sarah Venlet(10)       Holland Christian                            47.23 
11.  Jordan Gabrielse(10)   Hudsonville Unity Christian                  47.26 
12.  Kara Vandeguchte       Hamilton                                     47.40 
13.  Amira Franklin         Farmington Hills - Harrison                  47.48 
14.  Jen Fuller(10)         Sturgis                                      47.53 
15.  Amanda Lentz(10)       Comstock                                     47.81 
16.  Monica Barnes(10)      Haslett                                      48.06 
17.  Bre Bellingar(10)      St. Johns                                    48.46 
18.  Caitlin Gwinn(11)      DeWitt                                       48.53 
19.  Annie Dunn(9 )         Tecumseh                                     48.79 
20.  Aly Brecht(11)         Alma                                         48.81 
21.  Krystal Herron(11)     Auburn Hills-Avondale                        48.83 
22.  Michelle Butcher(10)   Caledonia                                    49.48 
23.  Hawkins Aja(11)        Detroit Crockett                             49.55 
24.  Laura Bombard(12)      Croswell Lexington                           50.16 
25.  Elizabeth Willford(11) Gladwin                                      50.30 
26.  Chelsey Hall(10)       Detroit Renaissance                          50.525 
27.  Jenny Wood(12)         Spring Lake                                  51.79 
 
 
10. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Chelsea Weier(11)      Otisville-Lakeville                        1:00.21 
 2.  Kaitlin Diemer(11)     Grand Rapids South Christian               1:00.83 
 3.  Megan Yanik(09)        Livonia Ladywood                           1:01.01 
 4.  Evie Tafunai(11)       Edwardsburg                                1:01.20 
 5.  Chelsea Bischer(9 )    Yale                                       1:02.04 
 6.  Karyn Smith(12)        Bloomfield Hills Andover                   1:02.68 
 7.  Lauryn Giles-Marzette (St Clair Shores South Lake                 1:04.06 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Gabrielle Adams(10)    Clinton Township Clintondale                 58.32 
 2.  Lis Potts(10)          Holland Christian                            58.55 
 3.  Jenni Neville(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        59.55 
 4.  Madison Werley(9 )     Zeeland West                                 59.57 
 5.  Kailyn Meekhof(10)     Grand Rapids Christian                       59.90 
 6.  Darcy Rhoden(12)       Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern         1:00.42 
 7.  Maggie Smith(11)       Cadillac                                   1:01.16 
 8.  Katie Rietkerk(11)     Otsego                                     1:02.14 
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                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Lindsey McKnight(12)   Sparta                                       57.09 
 2.  Sierra Tate            Farmington Hills - Harrison                  57.90 
 3.  Lauren Prueter(12)     Tecumseh                                     58.14 
 4.  Christina Farrow(11)   Detroit Renaissance                          58.21 
 5.  Stephanie Hurley(11)   Bay City John Glenn                          58.41 
 6.  Hadiyah Olowolafe(12)  Haslett                                      58.54 
 7.  Lauren Lampman(10)     Haslett                                      59.24 
 8.  Olivia DeTroyer(09)    Chelsea                                      59.44 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Lindsey McKnight(12)   Sparta                                       57.09 
 2.  Sierra Tate            Farmington Hills - Harrison                  57.90 
 3.  Lauren Prueter(12)     Tecumseh                                     58.14 
 4.  Christina Farrow(11)   Detroit Renaissance                          58.21 
 5.  Gabrielle Adams(10)    Clinton Township Clintondale                 58.32 
 6.  Stephanie Hurley(11)   Bay City John Glenn                          58.41 
 7.  Hadiyah Olowolafe(12)  Haslett                                      58.54 
 8.  Lis Potts(10)          Holland Christian                            58.55 
 9.  Lauren Lampman(10)     Haslett                                      59.24 
10.  Olivia DeTroyer(09)    Chelsea                                      59.44 
11.  Jenni Neville(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                        59.55 
12.  Madison Werley(9 )     Zeeland West                                 59.57 
13.  Kailyn Meekhof(10)     Grand Rapids Christian                       59.90 
14.  Chelsea Weier(11)      Otisville-Lakeville                        1:00.21 
15.  Darcy Rhoden(12)       Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern         1:00.42 
16.  Kaitlin Diemer(11)     Grand Rapids South Christian               1:00.83 
17.  Megan Yanik(09)        Livonia Ladywood                           1:01.01 
18.  Maggie Smith(11)       Cadillac                                   1:01.16 
19.  Evie Tafunai(11)       Edwardsburg                                1:01.20 
20.  Chelsea Bischer(9 )    Yale                                       1:02.04 
21.  Katie Rietkerk(11)     Otsego                                     1:02.14 
22.  Karyn Smith(12)        Bloomfield Hills Andover                   1:02.68 
23.  Lauryn Giles-Marzette (St Clair Shores South Lake                 1:04.06 
 
 
11. 800 METER RUN        FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Leah O’Connor(9 )      Croswell Lexington                         2:17.39 
 2.  Rebecca Winchester(12) Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg             2:20.14 
 3.  Jenna Matthews(12)     Otsego                                     2:22.18 
 4.  Kelsey Verkaik(10)     Hudsonville Unity Christian                2:23.17 
 5.  Lawren Wilson(10)      Mattawan                                   2:25.95 
 6.  Molly Touran(10)       Petoskey                                   2:26.06 
 7.  Brittany Spencer(12)   Otsego                                     2:26.06 
 8.  Paige Onweller(12)     Lapeer East                                2:28.84 
 9.  Erica Saad(12)         Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    2:30.14 
10.  Rachel Baron(11)       Monroe Jefferson                           2:34.18 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Ramzee Fondren(11)     Detroit Renaissance                        2:11.18 
 2.  Raeanne Lohner         East Grand Rapids                          2:13.47 
 3.  Lindsey Mcknight(12)   Sparta                                     2:14.06 
 4.  Samantha Draney(12)    Allegan                                    2:15.34 
 5.  Alison Tuuk(10)        Grand Rapids Christian                     2:16.59 
 6.  Maria Iaquaniello(12)  Dearborn Divine Child                      2:17.50 
 7.  Erin Fedewa(11)        St. Johns                                  2:17.53 
 8.  Sarah Martinez(10)     Flint Powers Catholic                      2:18.10 
 9.  Margaret Liederbach(10)Petoskey                                   2:21.01 
10.  Anna Grummon(12)       East Lansing                               2:22.62 
11.  Sam Wixson(11)         Remus Chippewa Hills                       2:23.25 
12.  Amanda Putt(11)        Tecumseh                                   2:24.44 
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                              FINAL              
 1.  Ramzee Fondren(11)     Detroit Renaissance                        2:11.18 
 2.  Raeanne Lohner         East Grand Rapids                          2:13.47 
 3.  Lindsey McKnight(12)   Sparta                                     2:14.06 
 4.  Samantha Draney(12)    Allegan                                    2:15.34 
 5.  Alison Tuuk(10)        Grand Rapids Christian                     2:16.59 
 6.  Leah Oconnor(9 )       Croswell Lexington                         2:17.39 
 7.  Maria Iaquaniello(12)  Dearborn Divine Child                      2:17.50 
 8.  Erin Fedewa(11)        St. Johns                                  2:17.53 
 9.  Sarah Martinez(10)     Flint Powers Catholic                      2:18.10 
10.  Rebecca Winchester(12) Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg             2:20.14 
11.  Margaret Liederbach(10)Petoskey                                   2:21.01 
12.  Jenna Matthews(12)     Otsego                                     2:22.18 
13.  Anna Grummon(12)       East Lansing                               2:22.62 
14.  Kelsey Verkaik(10)     Hudsonville Unity Christian                2:23.17 
15.  Sam Wixson(11)         Remus Chippewa Hills                       2:23.25 
16.  Amanda Putt(11)        Tecumseh                                   2:24.44 
17.  Lawren Wilson(10)      Mattawan                                   2:25.95 
18.T Molly Touran(10)       Petoskey                                   2:26.06 
  .T Brittany Spencer(12)   Otsego                                     2:26.06 
20.  Paige Onweller(12)     Lapeer East                                2:28.84 
21.  Erica Saad(12)         Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    2:30.14 
22.  Rachel Baron(11)       Monroe Jefferson                           2:34.18 
 
 
12. 1600 METER RUN       FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Aubree Danielson(10)   Whitehall                                  5:20.76 
 2.  Lael Bialek(12)        East Lansing                               5:21.42 
 3.  Beka Bentle(11)        Parma Western                              5:22.37 
 4.  Colley Brtittany(12)   Ionia                                      5:23.05 
 5.  Emily Welker(12)       Dearborn Divine Child                      5:24.21 
 6.  Alexis Yezbick(11)     Marine City                                5:29.05 
 7.  Hannah Brisson(10)     Richmond                                   5:31.29 
 8.  Amy Hanekow(11)        St. Clair                                  5:53.24 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Ramzee Fondren(11)     Detroit Renaissance                        4:59.85 
 2.  Meggan Freeland(10)    Parma Western                              4:59.90 
 3.  Brooke Eilers(10)      Holland Christian                          5:05.68 
 4.  Samantha Draney(12)    Allegan                                    5:07.12 
 5.  Jenna Matthews(12)     Otsego                                     5:10.51 
 6.  Jessica Armstrong(10)  Wayland Union                              5:15.62 
 7.  Ashley Botham(11)      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          5:17.80 
 8.  Jayne Miller(11)       Mt. Pleasant                               5:19.25 
 9.  Kelsey Meyers(12)      Goodrich                                   5:19.90 
10.  Susane Savasky(12)     Birmingham Marian                          5:21.72 
11.  Alex Mathews           Birmingham Seaholm                         5:21.83 
12.  Amanda Putt(11)        Tecumseh                                   5:22.37 
13.  Alex Forsythe(10)      Wayland Union                              5:22.51 
14.  Gina Valgoi(10)        Harper Woods-Regina                        5:29.19 
15.  Danielle Hicks(10)     Marshall                                   5:30.95 
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                              FINAL              
 1.  Ramzee Fondren(11)     Detroit Renaissance                        4:59.85 
 2.  Meggan Freeland(10)    Parma Western                              4:59.90 
 3.  Brooke Eilers(10)      Holland Christian                          5:05.68 
 4.  Samantha Draney(12)    Allegan                                    5:07.12 
 5.  Jenna Matthews(12)     Otsego                                     5:10.51 
 6.  Jessica Armstrong(10)  Wayland Union                              5:15.62 
 7.  Ashley Botham(11)      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          5:17.80 
 8.  Jayne Miller(11)       Mt. Pleasant                               5:19.25 
 9.  Kelsey Meyers(12)      Goodrich                                   5:19.90 
10.  Aubree Danielson(10)   Whitehall                                  5:20.76 
11.  Lael Bialek(12)        East Lansing                               5:21.42 
12.  Susane Savasky(12)     Birmingham Marian                          5:21.72 
13.  Alex Mathews           Birmingham Seaholm                         5:21.83 
14.T Beka Bentle(11)        Parma Western                              5:22.37 
  .T Amanda Putt(11)        Tecumseh                                   5:22.37 
16.  Alex Forsythe(10)      Wayland Union                              5:22.51 
17.  Colley Brtittany(12)   Ionia                                      5:23.05 
18.  Emily Welker(12)       Dearborn Divine Child                      5:24.21 
19.  Alexis Yezbick(11)     Marine City                                5:29.05 
20.  Gina Valgoi(10)        Harper Woods-Regina                        5:29.19 
21.  Danielle Hicks(10)     Marshall                                   5:30.95 
22.  Hannah Brisson(10)     Richmond                                   5:31.29 
23.  Amy Hanekow(11)        St. Clair                                  5:53.24 
 
 
13. 3200 METER RUN            FINAL              
 1.  Molly Waterhouse(11)   Vicksburg                                 10:49.82 
 2.  Meggan Freeland(10)    Parma Western                             11:08.92 
 3.  Magan Antor(12)        Sparta                                    11:17.83 
 4.  Kelsey Burgess(10)     Grand Rapids South Christian              11:20.99 
 5.  Jessica Armstrong(10)  Wayland Union                             11:25.27 
 6.  Rachel Iaquaniello(10) Dearborn Divine Child                     11:27.37 
 7.  Sloan Secord(11)       Gaylord                                   11:27.87 
 8.  Nikki Brown            East Grand Rapids                         11:31.03 
 9.  Jordan Tomecek(9 )     Milan                                     11:31.74 
10.  Alyssa Penning(10)     Grand Rapids Christian                    11:37.20 
11.  Kelsey Meyers(12)      Goodrich                                  11:40.47 
12.  Emily Wilson(12)       Milan                                     11:40.70 
13.  Aubree Danielson(10)   Whitehall                                 11:42.63 
14.  Beka Bentle(11)        Parma Western                             11:43.38 
15.  Courtney Clancy(10)    Richland-Gull Lake                        11:43.76 
16.  Ashley Scott(12)       Battle Creek Lakeview                     11:50.15 
17.  Amber Kassuba(10)      Gaylord                                   11:54.07 
18.  Jennifer Anderson(10)  Grand Rapids Christian                    11:55.53 
19.  Andrea Hoffman(11)     Monroe Jefferson                          11:55.95 
20.  Amanda Balk(10)        Stevensville-Lakeshore                    11:57.64 
21.  Kessler Lauren(12)     Ionia                                     11:57.83 
22.  Alexandria Vintevoghel(Marine City                               11:58.12 
23.  Danielle Hicks(10)     Marshall                                  11:58.24 
24.  Katy Cramer(12)        Cedar Springs                             11:59.42 
25.  Danielle Lanciaux(10)  Fremont                                   12:04.88 
26.  Jordan Harrison(10)    Tecumseh                                  12:10.01 
27.  Leah Blakemore(12)     Flint Kearsley                            12:10.42 
28.  Hannah Brisson(10)     Richmond                                  12:10.91 
29.  Katelyn Cnossen(9 )    Sparta                                    12:15.91 
30.  Dana Bialek(12)        East Lansing                              12:24.04 
31.  Holly Mester(12)       West Branch Ogemaw Heights                12:24.43 
32.  Maggie Oreilly treter  Birmingham Seaholm                        12:31.32 
33.  Stephanie Rossman(10)  Caledonia                                 12:41.60 
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14. 400 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Birmingham Marian                                                   51.26 
 2.  Hamilton                                                            51.56 
 3.  Sparta                                                              51.78 
 4.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                        51.79 
 5.  Croswell Lexington                                                  53.09 
 6.  St. Clair                                                           54.49 
 7.  Detroit Crockett                                                    55.11  
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Battle Creek Lakeview                                               50.16 
 2.  Carleton-Airport                                                    50.87 
 3.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                           51.33 
 4.  Charlotte                                                           51.34 
 5.  Plainwell                                                           51.44 
 6.  Ypsilanti                                                           51.81 
 7.  Alma                                                                52.45 
 8.  Delton Kellogg                                                      52.55  
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern                                  49.84 
 2.  East Lansing                                                        50.33 
 3.  Saginaw                                                             50.47 
 4.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       50.60 
 5.  Grand Rapids Christian                                              51.01 
 6.  Wyoming Rogers                                                      51.20 
 7.  Bloomfield Hills Andover                                            51.30 
 8.  Gaylord                                                             51.42  
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Lansing Waverly                                                     49.13 
 2.  Farmington Hills - Harrison                                         49.40 
 3.  Detroit Renaissance                                                 49.721 
 4.  Benton Harbor                                                       49.725 
 5.  Flint Southwestern Academy                                          49.76 
 6.  Tecumseh                                                            50.36 
 7.  St. Joseph                                                          50.68 
 8.  Stevensville-Lakeshore                                              51.05  
                              FINAL              
 1.  Lansing Waverly                                                     49.13 
   (Shombrieka Williams(12),Tiara Adams,Jordan Dunn(12),Shanaye Carr(12)) 
 2.  Farmington Hills - Harrison                                         49.40 
 3.  Detroit Renaissance                                                 49.721 
 4.  Benton Harbor                                                       49.725 
 5.  Flint Southwestern Academy                                          49.76 
 6.  Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern                                  49.84 
 7.  Battle Creek Lakeview                                               50.16 
 8.  East Lansing                                                        50.33 
 9.  Tecumseh                                                            50.36 
10.  Saginaw                                                             50.47 
11.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       50.60 
12.  St. Joseph                                                          50.68 
13.  Carleton-Airport                                                    50.87 
14.  Grand Rapids Christian                                              51.01 
15.  Stevensville-Lakeshore                                              51.05 
16.  Wyoming Rogers                                                      51.20 
17.  Birmingham Marian                                                   51.26 
18.  Bloomfield Hills Andover                                            51.30 
19.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                           51.33 
20.  Charlotte                                                           51.34 
21.  Gaylord                                                             51.42 
22.  Plainwell                                                           51.44 
23.  Hamilton                                                            51.56 
24.  Sparta                                                              51.78 
25.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                        51.79 
26.  Ypsilanti                                                           51.81 
27.  Alma                                                                52.45 
28.  Delton Kellogg                                                      52.55 
29.  Croswell Lexington                                                  53.09 
30.  St. Clair                                                           54.49 
31.  Detroit Crockett                                                    55.11 
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15. 800 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Ferndale                                                          1:48.18 
 2.  Cedar Springs                                                     1:48.31 
 3.  Hamilton                                                          1:48.45 
 4.  Harper Woods-Regina                                               1:50.91 
 5.  Lapeer East                                                       1:52.76 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Cadillac                                                          1:47.36 
 2.  Redford Thurston                                                  1:47.87 
 3.  Saginaw                                                           1:47.96 
 4.  Flint Southwestern Academy                                        1:48.12 
 5.  Clinton Township Clintondale                                      1:48.25 
 6.  Dearborn Heights Robichaud                                        1:48.57 
 7.  Gaylord                                                           1:51.10 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern                                1:44.63 
 2.  Ypsilanti                                                         1:45.36 
 3.  Benton Harbor                                                     1:46.32 
 4.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                      1:46.99 
 5.  Comstock                                                          1:47.05 
 6.  Grand Rapids Christian                                            1:47.05 
 7.  Alma                                                              1:48.00 
 8.  Stevensville-Lakeshore                                            1:49.72 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Detroit Renaissance                                               1:42.00 
 2.  Farmington Hills - Harrison                                       1:44.20 
 3.  Lansing Waverly                                                   1:44.35 
 4.  Haslett                                                           1:45.29 
 5.  Tecumseh                                                          1:45.93 
 6.  East Lansing                                                      1:46.12 
 7.  Battle Creek Lakeview                                             1:46.29 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Detroit Renaissance                                               1:42.00 
   (Ashlee Abraham(10),Autumn Jones,Camille Johnson,Christina Farrow(11)) 
 2.  Farmington Hills - Harrison                                       1:44.20 
 3.  Lansing Waverly                                                   1:44.35 
 4.  Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern                                1:44.63 
 5.  Haslett                                                           1:45.29 
 6.  Ypsilanti                                                         1:45.36 
 7.  Tecumseh                                                          1:45.93 
 8.  East Lansing                                                      1:46.12 
 9.  Battle Creek Lakeview                                             1:46.29 
10.  Benton Harbor                                                     1:46.32 
11.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                      1:46.99 
12.T Comstock                                                          1:47.05 
  .T Grand Rapids Christian                                            1:47.05 
14.  Cadillac                                                          1:47.36 
15.  Redford Thurston                                                  1:47.87 
16.  Saginaw                                                           1:47.96 
17.  Alma                                                              1:48.00 
18.  Flint Southwestern Academy                                        1:48.12 
19.  Ferndale                                                          1:48.18 
20.  Clinton Township Clintondale                                      1:48.25 
21.  Cedar Springs                                                     1:48.31 
22.  Hamilton                                                          1:48.45 
23.  Dearborn Heights Robichaud                                        1:48.57 
24.  Stevensville-Lakeshore                                            1:49.72 
25.  Harper Woods-Regina                                               1:50.91 
26.  Gaylord                                                           1:51.10 
27.  Lapeer East                                                       1:52.76 
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16. 1600 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                           4:10.70 
 2.  Birmingham Marian                                                 4:12.20 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Farmington Hills - Harrison                                       4:07.44 
 2.  Otisville-Lakeville                                               4:08.75 
 3.  Croswell Lexington                                                4:11.89 
 4.  Coldwater                                                         4:12.50 
 5.  Remus Chippewa Hills                                              4:12.61 
 6.  Carleton-Airport                                                  4:14.29 
 7.  Stevensville-Lakeshore                                            4:17.19 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  East Grand Rapids                                                 4:06.86 
 2.  Marshall                                                          4:08.20 
 3.  Clinton Township Clintondale                                      4:08.48 
 4.  Livonia Ladywood                                                  4:08.66 
 5.  Caledonia                                                         4:10.81 
 6.  Edwardsburg                                                       4:11.40 
 7.  Grant                                                             4:13.83 
 8.  Gibraltar Carlson                                                 4:16.95 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Sparta                                                            4:10.74 
 2.  Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg                                     4:11.21 
 3.  Grand Rapids Christian                                            4:11.95 
 4.  Alma                                                              4:12.08 
 5.  Vicksburg                                                         4:12.14 
 6.  Dexter                                                            4:13.00 
 7.  Flint Southwestern Academy                                        4:13.17 
 8.  Battle Creek Lakeview                                             4:25.25 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  5           
 1.  Detroit Renaissance                                               3:56.48 
 2.  Haslett                                                           4:01.35 
 3.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                      4:01.522 
 4.  Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern                                4:01.528 
 5.  Tecumseh                                                          4:02.01 
 6.  Ypsilanti                                                         4:03.50 
 7.  Hudsonville Unity Christian                                       4:09.28 
 8.  East Lansing                                                      4:14.35 
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                              FINAL              
 1.  Detroit Renaissance                                               3:56.48 
   (Kiara Smith(11),Christina Farrow(11),Camille Johnson,Ramzee Fondren(11)) 
 2.  Haslett                                                           4:01.35 
 3.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                      4:01.522 
 4.  Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern                                4:01.528 
 5.  Tecumseh                                                          4:02.01 
 6.  Ypsilanti                                                         4:03.50 
 7.  East Grand Rapids                                                 4:06.86 
 8.  Farmington Hills - Harrison                                       4:07.44 
 9.  Marshall                                                          4:08.20 
10.  Clinton Township Clintondale                                      4:08.48 
11.  Livonia Ladywood                                                  4:08.66 
12.  Otisville-Lakeville                                               4:08.75 
13.  Hudsonville Unity Christian                                       4:09.28 
14.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                           4:10.70 
15.  Sparta                                                            4:10.74 
16.  Caledonia                                                         4:10.81 
17.  Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg                                    4:11.21 
18.  Edwardsburg                                                       4:11.40 
19.  Croswell Lexington                                                4:11.89 
20.  Grand Rapids Christian                                            4:11.95 
21.  Alma                                                              4:12.08 
22.  Vicksburg                                                         4:12.14 
23.  Birmingham Marian                                                 4:12.20 
24.  Coldwater                                                         4:12.50 
25.  Remus Chippewa Hills                                              4:12.61 
26.  Dexter                                                            4:13.00 
27.  Flint Southwestern Academy                                        4:13.17 
28.  Grant                                                             4:13.83 
29.  Carleton-Airport                                                  4:14.29 
30.  East Lansing                                                      4:14.35 
31.  Gibraltar Carlson                                                 4:16.95 
32.  Stevensville-Lakeshore                                            4:17.19 
33.  Battle Creek Lakeview                                             4:25.25 
 
 
17. 3200 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Tecumseh                                                          9:53.70 
 2.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                           9:55.87 
 3.  Ypsilanti                                                         9:57.17 
 4.  Flint Powers Catholic                                             9:58.97 
 5.  DeWitt                                                            9:59.91 
 6.  Alma                                                             10:03.66 
 7.  Goodrich                                                         10:04.01 
 8.  Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg                                   10:05.44 
 9.  Richmond                                                         10:11.26 
10.  Delton Kellogg                                                   10:11.53 
11.  Richland-Gull Lake                                               10:12.64 
12.  Ionia                                                            10:15.51 
13.  Mt. Pleasant                                                     10:21.41 
14.  Monroe Jefferson                                                 10:24.31 
15.  Birmingham Seaholm                                               10:28.46 
16.  Haslett                                                          10:35.24 
17.  Bloomfield Hills Andover                                         10:43.93 
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                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  East Grand Rapids                                                 9:29.87 
 2.  Wayland Union                                                     9:40.36 
 3.  Grand Rapids Christian                                            9:41.43 
 4.  Sparta                                                            9:45.87 
 5.  Dexter                                                            9:48.12 
 6.  Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern                                9:48.25 
 7.  Harper Woods-Regina                                               9:48.49 
 8.  Dearborn Divine Child                                             9:50.19 
 9.  Vicksburg                                                         9:50.25 
10.  Petoskey                                                          9:51.27 
11.  Croswell Lexington                                                9:52.94 
12.  Gaylord                                                           9:53.45 
13.  Niles                                                             9:53.65 
14.  Whitehall                                                         9:57.10 
15.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                 9:58.12 
16.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                     10:06.60 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  East Grand Rapids                                                 9:29.87 
   (Nikki Brown,Randi Brown,Brianna Clifford,Raeanne Lohner) 
 2.  Wayland Union                                                     9:40.36 
 3.  Grand Rapids Christian                                            9:41.43 
 4.  Sparta                                                            9:45.87 
 5.  Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Northern                                9:48.25 
 6.  Harper Woods-Regina                                               9:48.49 
 7.  Dexter                                                            9:49.12 
 8.  Dearborn Divine Child                                             9:50.19 
 9.  Vicksburg                                                         9:50.25 
10.  Petoskey                                                          9:51.27 
11.  Croswell Lexington                                                9:52.94 
12.  Gaylord                                                           9:53.45 
13.  Niles                                                             9:53.65 
14.  Tecumseh                                                          9:53.70 
15.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                           9:55.87 
16.  Whitehall                                                         9:57.10 
17.  Ypsilanti                                                         9:57.17 
18.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                 9:58.12 
19.  Flint Powers Catholic                                             9:58.97 
20.  DeWitt                                                            9:59.91 
21.  Alma                                                             10:03.66 
22.  Goodrich                                                         10:04.01 
23.  Middleville-Thornapple Kellogg                                   10:05.44 
24.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                     10:06.60 
25.  Richmond                                                         10:11.26 
26.  Delton Kellogg                                                   10:11.53 
27.  Richland-Gull Lake                                               10:12.64 
28.  Ionia                                                            10:15.51 
29.  Mt. Pleasant                                                     10:21.41 
30.  Monroe Jefferson                                                 10:24.31 
31.  Birmingham Seaholm                                               10:28.46 
32.  Haslett                                                          10:35.24 
33.  Bloomfield Hills Andover                                         10:43.93 
 
 


